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Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 12003-1358

Status:Type: Resolution Passed Finally

File created: In control:1/28/2003 Committee on Finance & Budget

On agenda: Final action: 2/11/2003

Enactment date: 2/11/2003 60Enactment #:

2/19/2003Effective date:

Title: Resolution further amending and supplementing Resolution No. 229 effective April 19, 2000, entitled
"Providing for an Agreement or Agreements, or use of existing Agreements and/or a Contract or
Contracts, or use of existing Contracts, and for the purchase of materials, supplies, equipment, and/or
services for various projects in connection with the Neighborhood Needs Program in Council District
5; and providing for the payment of the costs thereof," by adding new line items  "Letterman Field
Scoreboard" $16,000, "Bud Hammer Field Scoreboard" $16,000, "McBride Field Scoreboard"
$16,000, "Western PA Conservancy Neighborhood Flower Gardens" $15,000 and by adding $5,000 to
"Hazelwood Greenway Fence Repair" and by increasing funds by $10,000 for  "Swisshelm Park:
Sarah Jackson Black Center Improvement". Total cost of all projects is not to exceed $932,284.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2003-1358.doc

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Signed by the MayorMayor2/19/2003 1

Passed FinallyCity Council2/11/2003 1 Pass

AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDEDCommittee on Finance & Budget2/5/2003 1 Pass

Read and referredCity Council1/28/2003 1
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